ETAS ID: TM840378

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kayne Anderson Senior Credit Advisors, LLC		09/18/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RMG Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	15301 Dallas Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Addison
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75001
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Symon Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	15301 Dallas Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Addison
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75001
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4222205	RMG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464727

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Ave

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0472

TRADEMARK 900801303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47630-16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Hayley Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - 4867-7882-7391 2_Signed#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - 4867-7882-7391 2_Signed#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest - 4867-7882-7391 2_Signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0473

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of September 18, 2023, by Kayne Anderson Senior Credit Advisors, LLC ("Secured Party"), in favor of RMG Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Symon Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, "Debtor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security dated April 17, 2013, by and among Debtor and Secured Party, recorded on July 19, 2013, at Reel 5074, Frame 0138 with United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement"), Debtor granted a security interest in certain Collateral (as defined in and by the Security Agreement) in favor of Secured Party to secure certain debt owing from Debtor to Secured Party;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party (i) terminate the Security Agreement and terminate and release the liens and interests of Secured Party in all of Debtor's Collateral, including that identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, and (ii) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to such release and termination.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Security Agreement and releases and terminates its security interests in the Collateral, and reassigns to Debtor all right, title and interest of Secured Party in and to the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

[signatures appear on the following page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0474

SECURED PARTY:

KAYNE ANDERSON SENIOR CREDIT ADVISORS, LLC

Name: Ken Leonard

Title: Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Trademarks and Trademark Applications Owned by RMG Networks, Inc.

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
IDEACAST	78961360	3245008	05/22/2007
RMG	77788451	4222205	10/09/2012
DANOO	78802114	3189290	12/26/2006

Trademarks and Trademark Applications Owned by Symon Communications, Inc.

MARK	SERIAL	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION DATE
	NUMBER	NUMBER	
SYMON INVIEW	78916744	3562656	01/13/2009
SYMON DESK	78406712	3094942	05/23/2006
VIEW			
NETLITE II	78241521	2978732	07/26/2005
FROM THE BREAK	78410401	3177824	11/28/2006
ROOM TO THE			
BOARD ROOM			
S	78242384	3272757	07/31/2007
SYMON	78241591	3486118	08/12/2008
ENTERPRISE			
SERVER			
SYMON	78240790	2912745	12/21/2004
ENTERPRISE			
SERVER			
SYMON VISTA	78229515	2857967	06/29/2004
INVIEW MOBILE	77755558	3857841	10/05/2010
SYMON	77624452	3926151	03/01/2011
LOBBYVIEW			
VIEW THE	77218083	3502702	09/16/2008
POSSIBILITIES			
COMMUNITY	76303883	2660740	12/10/2002
SYMON	75629788	2918295	01/18/2005
MESSAGE-LINK	74458439	1886975	4/4/1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 09/19/2023